

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1133/2019

M/S SP ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 44606/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.4454/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4449/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.4452/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 44607/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184828/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 44611/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.184569/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 44952/2018 (XVII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185622/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Diary No(s). 44954/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.185206/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185207/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 44962/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.185861/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185862/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 46851/2018 (XVII)

(IA No.5709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5711/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-02-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Soumya Chakraborty, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Subhabrata Chowdhary, Adv.
 S. Barma, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

 Mr. Amar Dave, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
 Ms. Vishakha Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. G. Kaushal, Adv.
 Mr. G.P. Madaan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Pratiksha Mishra, Adv.
 M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of
the impugned order is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue Notice.

Status *quo*, as on today, shall be maintained by the parties in
the meantime.

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR