

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1133/2019

M/S SP ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A.No.1133 of 2019 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court )

Date : 14-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)      Ms.Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Srishti Mishra,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s)    Mr.Aditya Vikram Singh,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Anita Bhargava,AOR  
                                 M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

                                 Mr.Bishwajit Dubey,Adv.  
                                 Ms.Srideepa Bhattacharyya,Adv.  
                                 M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 submits that he undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.2 also. He may file vakalatnama within two weeks. Four week's time is given to file counter affidavit for respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms.Srideepa Bhattacharyya, Advocate undertakes to file vakalatnama for respondent No.4. Two week's time is given to file vakalatnama and four weeks time is given to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondents within the period prescribed under the rules. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

**RAJESH KUMAR GOEL**  
Registrar

**SB**