

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVII

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 9257/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2018 in CAAT No. 265/2018 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

SARAOGI UDYOG PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VEDANTA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57089/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.57087/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.57090/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Aryama Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Diwakar Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.
For M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the appeal as well as on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment of the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1133/2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR