

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 9257/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-08-2018 in CAAT No. 265/2018 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal)

SARAOGI UDYOG PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEDANTA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57089/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.57087/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.57090/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

I.A. No. 76777/2019 in C.A. No. 1133/2019

I.A. No. 76869/2019 in C.A. No. 1627/2019

I.A. No. 76830/2019 in C.A. No. 1631/2019

I.A. No. 76810/2019 in C.A. No. 1629/2019

I.A. No. 75956/2019 in C.A. No. 1630/2019

I.A. No. 75966/2019 in C.A. No. 1626/2019

I.A. No. 76801/2019 in C.A. No. 1737/2019

I.A. No. 76850/2019 in C.A. No. 1600/2019

Date : 08-05-2019 These APPLICATIONS were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR

I.A. No. 76777/2019 in C.A. No. 1133/2019 etc.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Aditya V. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 76777/2019 in C.A. No. 1133/2019

I.A. No. 76869/2019 in C.A. No. 1627/2019

I.A. No. 76830/2019 in C.A. No. 1631/2019

I.A. No. 76810/2019 in C.A. No. 1629/2019

I.A. No. 75956/2019 in C.A. No. 1630/2019

I.A. No. 75966/2019 in C.A. No. 1626/2019

I.A. No. 76801/2019 in C.A. No. 1737/2019

I.A. No. 76850/2019 in C.A. No. 1600/2019

Liberty to approach the Vacation Court.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSI)
COURT MASTER