

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1133/2019

M/S SP ENTERPRISES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ELECTROSTEEL STEELS LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only C.A.No.1133 of 2019 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH C.A. No. 1626/2019

(IA No.4454/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.4449/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.4452/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

C.A. No. 1629/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.184828/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 1737/2019

(IA No.184569/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

C.A. No. 1631/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.185622/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 1627/2019

(IA No.185206/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185207/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1630/2019

(IA No.185861/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.185862/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1600/2019

(IA No.5709/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.5711/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 9257/2019

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.57089/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.57087/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.57090/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 31-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Appellant(s) Mr. Subhabrata Chowdhary, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR**

**Ms. Srishti Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR**

**Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Chatterji, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. Vaijayant Paliwal, Adv.
 Ms. Jasveen Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR**

**Mr. Bishwajit Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Srideepa Bhattacharyya, Adv.
M/S. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas Aor, AOR**

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Delay of 82 days in filing the spare copies is
condoned.**

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER**